RESOLUTION NO. 10-77

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF _____, 1977.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO WIDEN BIGGER ROAD BEYOND THE LIMITS OF INTERSTATE ROUTE 675.

WHEREAS, existing and projected traffic on Bigger Road between State Route 725 and the north Centerville corporation line is rapidly increasing and justifies the construction of a four lane roadway with left turn lanes; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to provide adequate structure width on Bigger Road over Interstate Route 675 to allow for widening of adjacent Bigger Road approaches to four and five lanes; and

WHEREAS, it is understood that the Ohio Department of Transportation will provide the proper bridge width in conjunction with the construction of Interstate Route 675 providing certain conditions are met;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Centerville City Council hereby declares its intent to widen Bigger Road to four and five lanes beyond the limits of Interstate Route 675 construction within five years of the time the Interstate Route 675 highway is completed; provided the Ohio Department of Transportation builds an adequate width bridge.

PASSED this _____ day of ______, 1977.

Victor letter

with chichaith

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Humblipg Attendy

Approved as to form, and they

Same Contraction and Contraction

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. N_{C} , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the M_{C} day of M_{C} , 1977.